Rule 4 48C ' ' Form 4 68

Liquidator's Progress S.192
Report

Pursuant to Sections 92A and 104A and 192
of the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Cormpany Number

3381400

Name of Company

Chorion Pacific Limited

+/We
Stephen Roland Browne, PO Box 810, 66 Shoe Lane, London, EC4A 3WA

Neville Barry Kahn, PO Box 810, 66 Shoe Lane, London, EC4A 3WA

the hquidator(s) of the company attach a copy of my/our Progress Report
under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

The Progress Report covers the period from 31/07/2015 to 30/07/2016

Signed . Date 23/09 J2¢!i6

Deloitte LLP
PO Box 810

A

26/09/20 1 5

Ref TOYTO3L/CRFD/DMM/MJS COMPANIES HOUSE

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow




Deloitte.

Chorion Music Limited

Chorion Pacific Limited

Chorion Trustee Limited

Liontrack Limited

Planet Acquisitions Holdco 1 Limited
Planet Acquisitions Holdco 2 Limited
Planet Acquisitions Holdings Limited
Planet Acquisitions Limited

(All in Liquidation) (“the Companies”)

Registered Office: c/o Deloitte LLP, Athene Place, 66 Shoe Lane, London, EC4A 3BQ

Progress report to creditors and members for the 12 month period to 30 July 2016 pursuant to Section 104A of the
Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended) (“the Act”) and Rules 4.49B and 4.49C of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended) (“the
Rules”).

Stephen Roland Browne and Newville Barry Kahn (“the Joint Liguidators™) were appointed Joint Liquidators of the Companies by the
members and creditors on 31 July 2012 All licensed Insolvency Practitioners of Deloitte LLP (“Deloitte”) are licensed in the UK to act
as Insolvency Practitioners by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales

For the purposes of section 231 of the Act the Joint Liquidators confirm that they are authorised to carry out all functions, duties and
powers by either of them jointly and severally

Council Reguiation (EC) No 1346/2000 applies and these are the main proceedings as defined in Article 3(1) of that regulation
27 September 2016




1 910z Jequsides 2z | (uonepmibi] u)) saiwedwos eyl | 477 emopq 91L0Z O

suonenbal
Hed paquasald ayl Japun puapiap ||ewsS B aAa2al {[ImM Ing |Iny ul pied ag Jou (Im SI01PaD panoasun .
saiuedwo) ayl Jo suonepinbi| a3y} Jo asinod sy} Buunp paaiaoal usaq aaey swied [eruaiaeid oN .
JIn} Ul pied 84 JOU ||IM SIOUPSID pRINJAS

$10pa12 0] pied aq 0) Led paquasald 8y} Jo

Joadsal Ul SI0NPSD paIndasun O} SPUSPIAIp Syl mOJ|E USY] |Im SIY} UOREINDIED UBd paquosald ay) jo

ved uuoy |m yoiym saivedwos Buiuiewss syy ueamiag pamo sjuncwe dnosbesjul |ereass ale sy
Z1L0Z AInr L€ uo uonepinbi ojut pace|d saluedwod uouoyd G| jo dnoib e jo ued ae sauedwon ay] .

01 obed uo s1 UCIBISUNLUSI INO UG [IBJ3P JayUN .

UMEID Uaa( SBY UOIEIaUNWAa) oU 'suoljepinbl) say) ur pasijesl usaq }aA ARy S}9SSE OU Sy -
0L L¥E' 2913 o) waunuiodde 1no jo pouad ay) Jo} $1s02 s} [e30} Jno Buibunqg ssiuedwos

wbie ayy o yoadsal ul ‘pouad podas ayy Bunp S 865613 JO SISOO SWI) PALINOUl DABY BAA o

S]S02 BWI} 0} 32UaJB)Rs AQ PAX U SEY UOIBISUNWAI INO JO SISBQ 3Y]  »

pajiLI SUOIONPOLd IXE]
pue ‘pajili SuoNoNpPoId S2IBID 1S -
‘pPajiWI suononpold qen yoelg -
saedwoo
dnoib uoloyy aa1y) 1oy 9L0Z AENIgad 0| UO p|ay SJam SIOUPAIO pue siaquwaw Jo sbujeaw euy .

pasoo saedwoy) ay; jo suonepinb ayl pue dnoub ay) punose pied
aq 0] spuapiap |eulj Buiiqeua Auedwoa dnoib uoloy?) JaYjoue OJUl PaAIadal UBaq MOU aABY SpUnd  «

s)oadsoad
puaplalg

siaew
Buipue3sing

pouad podal
ayy Buunp
suonepinb|
ay}

Jo ssauboud

sobessaw Aoy

Z86Y £OEL OZ (0) vi+ BL
3N 02 apopg@Aioowep jlewy

s|iejap }983U0D

0ge v¥03

UopUGT

aue aoug 99

2ok|d 2uayly

d77 @moleg

uyey Aueg aineN

aumolg puejoy vaydalg
saluedwon

ay} jo siojepinbijulop

s}oBJu0)




& Contents
"A

A'A Progress of the liquidations
& Information for creditors

Remuneration and disbhursements

2015 Deloitte LLP | The Companies (n Liquidation) | 27 September 2016 2




glQz Jequaidas sz | (uouepinby up) sewedwo) 4l | 471 swelRkg 910z

sjuswied pue sidisoay

Aewwng

suoiepinbij ay) jo ssaiboid X




Progress of the
liquidations
Summary

Q00
84 Q1

Progress of the iquidations
Work done during the report period
Statutory tasks

During the pertod we have carried out the following tasks
which primarily relate to fulfilment of statutory and
compliance obligations and other tasks of an
administrative nature

» (Case management and maintenance of our case files
« Statutory reporting

» Creditor correspondence

+ Case reviews

* Time costs analysis

These tasks are a necessary part of the engagement but
do not generate any direct financial benefit for creditors

Dividend distnbutions

Steps are currently being taken to finalise the agreement
of creditor claims and implement the statutory procedures
to pay dividends in respect of the intragroup creditor
positions and Prescribed Part

© 2016 Deloitte LLP | The Companies (In Liguidation} | 27 September 2016 4




S

o010z sequaides 27 | (uonepinbin u) saiwedwe? ay) | 477 oWORA $1L0Z O

pousad ay}

Buunp apew usaq saey sjuawded 1o suoieseal
ou se Jodal siy) 0] paYoBLe aJe SIUN0IIY
sjuswAed pue sjdiasay siojepinbi] [euoy oN

ooy
000

sjuswied

pue sidisoay
suonepinbij
ay} jo ssaiboid




@ Information for creditors

Outcome

Statutory information

12016 Deloitte LLP | The Comparses {In Liguidation) | 27 September 2016 &




I3 910z Jaquadag £z | (wonepinbry ur) saiuedwos syt | 417 sU0LA 9107 &

Aeq] si2yo Jo uonuaie sy} Jo) paxlew ‘| abed

UO SS3IppE By} 0} JUas aq p|NoyYs yaiym pue podal siy}

0] payoene S yoiym wioy 1qap Jo jooud e Bunejdwos Agq sn
0] SWIBJD 113y} JILIgNS O} PajiAUl SJB SIoUpaId palnoasufn

ssao04d swiepn

210z isnbny {z pajep

Hodai s10iepinbi ayy ui ‘siieyy Jo Juawsiels ay) Jo Adod
B Uyia 'SI0NPa12 03 papiaold alam saniqel dnolb asay)
10 S|IE)3Q 8%1n00 anp ul ssiuedwod asoy) AQ papiugns
8Q |PM SWIBD |ewlio4 uoRepinbi| ul osje saluedwos
dnoib uouoyy J1ayjo asem siieyy JO JUSWILELS SI01BIIg
8y} Ul UMOYS SI0JIPaJ2 paInoasun ay} jo Auolew sy

pauwii sBuipjoH suonsinboy 1aueld o uonepinbi oy} w
Z6 G18'Z3 10} WIBD B SI 8}ep 0} PapiUgns WIeD painoaasun
18410 Aluo 8y $Z€'019°c3 Builje)o) sispioy ajou ueo]
WoJj paliwiT | 02pjoH suonisinbay Jaue|d o uonepinbij
B} Ul PAAIDDAS USaQ SABY SWIBD paindasun om]

$10}IP2J2 paindasun

[rews aq
o} A3y} s siy) ybnoyye sioypard painaasun o} uonnguisip
1o} 9|qe|ieae pun; ped paquosaid e aq 0} aiay] joadxa apn

ued paquosald

saredwoy) ay) jo suonepinbij 8y} Jo asInod
aul Buunp paniadal uaaq aaey swiejp (enualaaid oN

S10})1paJ0 [eRUIBAId

l[ews aq 0} AlayI|

S1 JO}IPaIa paInvss 3y} ) JuswAed Auy Ajpoys pajoadxe
S11nq ‘sjep 0} JOPPaI2 PaAINJAS aY) Aq paywqgns uaaq
Sey wiep oN LZE'€67°0€3 Pamo (Suonnjisul [eiouBuly
snoLen Jo) waby Alunoag se Bunoe) pajiwi sueo
abelans 3o ‘1oNpald paindas e pamoys sauedwon
8y} JO YOS 10} SHeYY JO JUSWIJeLS S10j0alI0 By

$10}|PaJ2 PAINJDS

R R
000

SWO2IN0O

S10}Ipalo
10} uoljewloju|




Information for
creditors

Statutory information

Q00
Y W

Statutory Information

Full company name

Inspectorate information

Technalogy Limted
(until 24 November
1998)

W H Pearson

Previous company
name(s)
and date(s) of change(s)

26 February 1991)

Oate of Appointment 31 Juty 2012

Jont Liquidators and Nevile Barry Kahn

/o Delotte LLP
Hill House
1 Little New Street
London EC4A 3TR

Reagqistered office
Address

04546803
26 September 2002

Company Number

Incorporation Date

Company Secretary NiA
Bankers Licyds Bank
Aunditors KPMG LLP
Appointment by CreditorsiMembers
Directors at Date of Terry Downing
Appointment Mary Durkan
Directors Sharehaldings Nil

Chorion Music Limited

{Samplers) Lemted (untl

Chorien Pacific

Inspectorate Schoots
Limited {untl 30
November 1998)
Warnner Gniffith

International Limided

(unll 20 September
1891)

31 July 2012

and Newvile Barry Kahn

/o Deloitte LLP
Hill House
1 Little New Street
London EC4A 3TR

03381400
05 June 1997
NIA
Ltoyds Bank
KPMG LLP
Creditors/Members

Terry Dowring
Mary Durkan

Nit

Chorion Trustee
Limited

BSI Inspectorate
Worldwide Senvices
Limuted {untl 16
November 2004)

Inspectorate Worldwide

Services Lid (untl 06
August 2002)

Inspectorate Trade Audit

Limited (untt 19 July
1984)

Beatglass Limuted (unbl

25 March 1988)

31 July 2012

and Newville Bammy Kahn

c/o Deloitte LLP
Hill House
1 Little New Street
London EC4A 3TR

05362974
14 February 2005
N/A
Lloyds Bank
KPMG LLP
Creditors™embers

Terry Downing
Mary Durkan

Nl

Liontrack Limited

Trushelfco (No 1864)
Limuted {untl 18
December 1892)

31 July 2012

and Neville Bamy Kahn

¢/o Delotte LLP
Hill House
1 Little New Street
London EC4A 3TR

04353797
16 January 2002
N/A
Lloyds Bank
KPMG LLP
Creditors/Members

Terry Downing
Mary Durkan

Nil

Planset Acq
Holdco 1 Limited

31 July 2012

and Newlle Barry Kahn

c/o Deloitte LLP
Hill House:

1 Little New Street
London EC4A 3TR
05875288
13 July 2006
N/A
Lloyds Bank
KPMG LELP
Creditors/Members

Temry Downing
Mary Durkan

Nil

Planet Acquisitions

Holdeo 2 Limited

31 July 2012

Planet Acquisitions
Holdings Limited

31 July 2012

Planet Acquisitions
Limited

31 duly 2012

Stephen Roland Browne Stephen Roland Browne Stephen Rotand Browne Stephen Roland Browne Stephen Reland Browne Stephen Roland Browne Stephen Rotand Browne Stephen Roland Browne

and Neville Bary Kahn end Newville Barry Kahn and Newilfe Bamry Kabn

clo Delotte LLP
Hill House
1 Little New Street
London EC4A 3TR

05875307
13 July 2006
Nis
Lioyds Bank
KPMG LLP
CreditorsMembers

Terry Downing

Nil

tlo Delostte LLP
Hill House
1 Little New Street
London, EC4A 3TR

05543603
23 Augus! 2005
N/A
Lioyds Bank
KPMG LLP
CrediorsiMembers
Terry Downing
Mary Durkan

Martyn Everett
Hilary Strong

Nit

cfo Deloitte LLP
Hill House
1 Little New Street
London EC4A 3TR

05544464
24 August 2005
N/A
Lloyds Bank
KPMG LLP
Creditors/Members

Terry Downing

Nil

© 2016 Deloitte LLP | The Companies (In Liguidation} | 27 September 2016 B




& 0102 Jqwndag 7 | (uonepinbr uy) saiuedwon syl | 471 MMCRA 910 -

uolessunwai sioyepinbiq uior

SJUDWIBSINGSIP pPue UOlRIBUNWAY 1




Remuneration and
disbursements

Joint Liguidators’
remuneration

Q00
44D i

Joint Ligquidators' remuneration

“A Creditors’ Guide to Remuneration™ 1s available for
download at

hitp //www 1Icaew com/en/technical/insolvency/creditors-
quides

Should you require a paper copy, please send your
request in wnting to the Joint Liguidators at the address
on the front of this report and this will be prowvided to you
at no cost

Basis of remuneration

The basis of our remuneration was fixed on 31 July 2012
by the creditors at a meeting of creditors held on 31 July
2012 by reference to the time properly given by the Joint
Liquidators and thesr staff in attending to matters anising in
the liquidations calculated at the prevailing standard
hourly charge out rates used by Deloitte at the time when
the work 1s performed, plus VAT

Liontrack Limited

The basis of the Liquidators’ remuneration has not yet
been fixed, as there was no quorum at the meeting of
creditors held on 31 July 2012

Fees — work undertaken — time costs

Our time costs for the period for each company are set
out in the table on the next page showmg the time costs,
hours charged and average rate per hour across all
grades of staff

As no assets have yet been realsed n these ligquidations,
no remuneration has been drawn A breakdown of these
time costs together with details of our charge rates are
shown on the following pages Please note that time 1s
charged In six minute increments

© 2016 Delotte LLP | Tha Compames {In Liquidation) | 27 September 2016 10




1L 910z Jequisldes sz | {uonepmnbi up) savedwon 8y) | 477 owI0RA 910 @

10409
00O

0 89 9ty 0L LPEL9) LZ £8E 86 9t¥ 0S 86561 cs vy |egol
0 e 6Ly GZ LSS'vT GG 89 el ily §26.9¢ 095 PN SUCMISINDDY 18ueld
0 98 Lby 06 26922 190§ 95 5EP SZ 0EE'T 56 palw sbutpion sucysINboy Jaueld
0 9z LEV 08 65L'61 8L GP 1S vt §2009C 686 pajIWI Z 0opjoH suchisinboy jaue|d
0 SZ 62 0Z 9€1'0Z 16 ot L LTy ST 9SP'T §LS PAYIWIM | COPIOH SUCNISINbOY JouBld
0 St vy 0/ 856'61 Ll G [R5 4 GC L6E'C el PAILUIT HoBIUON
0 26 L€ 0L ¥01'0Z 16 SP viELY §2 19T 666 PRI 3JISNA) UOUOYT
0 B6E C¥P 08 L66'6L 6l GF 9. ey GL 482'C oTA] paliwi 2410ed uouoyD
0 £0 Ly SE 9vL'0Z 89 ¥ ZZ LEY 5Z €6E'T S5 6 PaYILLT] DISNIY UCLIOYD
(3 (anoys3) arey (4noyy3z) syey

umesq s994 | Aunoy s6eany (3) lunowy |BJO] SINOH [BIO] AlinoH aBeseny (3)unowy |BJO0] SINOH |10 aweN Auedwon

9102/L0/0€E - 2LOZ/LO/LE 9102/L0/0¢ - S102/L0/1€

paalbe swieo Jo/pue pasteas Buieq

SJOSSE 3y} JO SN[BA [BIDUBUY BU} HI0M JuBASIaI 3U) Jo Auxajdwod ay) o) prefia) Buiaey ‘aousiiadxe pue Ajiroiuas Jtayl uodn paseq ased ay) Jo JoadSe Yoea Uuo
¥iom o} paubisse uaaq aney Yejs sjeirdoidde ay|  pPaIaAcIal Jo PaPI0Ta) USR] Jou Sey Juswubisse ay) U0 Bupom yels [euejau0as Aq Juads awi|  wasAs
Buipsooas awy pasuaindwos e uo aseo ay) uo Buijiom Juads swn) Jiay) paprooal ased au) 0} paubisse (siayses Buipnour) yejs [eoIuyds) pue sisuped |y

S1S02 swWi} sI0jepInbi JUIOr - SJUSWSINGSIP PUE UOIIEIaUNLIDY




Joint Liquidators’ time costs for the whole period of the liquidations

Chorion Music Limited

Partners &  Assistant Managers Assistant Assistants
Directors Directors Managers & Support
Avg Rate
Hours Hours Hours Hours £ih
Admnistraton & Fanning 112 04 13 09 280 418( £ 1804835 |£ 43198
Investigations 0% - - - 02 111 £ 78150 | £ 71045
Creditors 10 - - - 10 20(E 103450;£ 51725
Case Specific Matters 02 - - - 06 08| & 28200 | £ 35250
Total 133 04 13 09 29 8 457 | £ 2014635 | £ 44103
[Average ratet pergrade | £ 83233 | ¢ 65125 £ 48231 | £ 40056 | £ 26287

Chorion Pacific Limited

Partners &
Directors

Assistant
Directors

Managers

Assistant
Managers

Assistants
& Support

Avg Rate
Category Hours Hours Hours Hours £/h
Admmistration & Planning 112 413 £ 1789380 | £ 43337
Investigations 09 - - - a2 11| £ 78150 | £ 71045
Credtors 10 - - - 14 200E 1034501£ 51725
Case Specific Matters 02 - - - 06 08| E 28200 | £ 35250
Total 133 04 13 07 295 452 | £ 1999180 | £ 44239
[Average ratathpargrade | £ 83233 | £  e5125[ & 46231 |6 39643 [ £ 26303

Chorion Trustee Limited

Partners &  Assistant Managers Assistant  Assistants
Directors Directors Managers & Support
Hours Hours Hours Hours

Admnistration & Planning 112 04 13 05 286 420 £ 1800670 | £ 42863
Investigations 09 - - - 02 11| & 78150 | £ 71045
Creditors 10 - - - 10 20j£ 103450 |E 51725
Case Specific Matters 02 - - - 08 R3S 28200 | £ 35250
Total 133 0.4 13 05 304 459 | € 2010470 | £ 43792
_><o_.mum rato/hpergrade | £ 83233 | £ 65125 £ 48231 | £ 40100 | £ 26132

© 2016 Delostte LLP | The Companies {In Liquidation) | 27 September 2016 12




9107 sequaidas £z | (uonepinbri u)) savedwo) ayl | 413 eWoRg 9102 @

u/3
aley bay

SN0

uoddng
S1Ue)SISSY

sJnoH

SINoH

snoH

09292 J | rLZ0¥ 3 | 05¢Z8Y ¥ | G2 169 3 | sevER 3 | epesb ied yrojes abesony
9Z ey 3 | 0B 6SL'6L 3 |ZsSv 00t 10 2L vo 62} (TN
006Le 3F |05 E9C JfL0 ] - - - Z0 SISPEW DIp0adg asED
095205 3|00692')L 3J|s52 £l - - - Z SICHPaLD
00669 3 | 00689 J|lot 20 - - - 80 suonebusaay
69 .2r JI| 062541 I |OLv 082 20 gl i4¢ L0l Suiuuey g uonensuwpy

siabruep
uR)SISSY

siabeuey

s1019a0Q
juelsiSsy

540123410
® siaulieg

paliwi g 0Op{OH SuolIsINboy 1aue|d

SINoH

uoddng g
SJUBISISSY

SINoH

sieabeuey
Jue)sIssy

siabeuey

paywi] | 09p|OH SuolIsInboy jJaue|d

sInoH

si0y09.410
1ULISISSY

Smony

$10123.
T Sigupeyg

griLoz 3 (ootor 3 _ oszev 3 [szi69 3 _ €scee 3 { 9peab sad yates abiziany|
Sz6zF 3 |0z9EL'0Z 3 |69b 61¢ 50 zlL vo 62l 1e10
00 GLE F | 05292 3|L0 S0 - - - 20 SIBHEW Ji1sadg ase)
visly 3|ooesyt 3 |se £z - - - zL SI0UPRL)
ooes9 3|ooese 3 [01 zo - - - 80 suoirebisoau
savzy 3|ozizzir 3| L 682 S0 zl v L0t BUILUBK P LONBASLILIPY

us3
ey Bay

SIN0H

uoddng g

SlURISISSY

SIN0H

sJabeuey
JUBLSISSY

SINOH

siabreuey

SINoH

S1012341Q
juelsIssy

sinoy

$1012914]
P SJauliey

6k 292 ¥ _ vLZor 3 _ tezer 3 _ §Z159 3 _ tEZE® 3 _ opeJb sad yjajes cmsei_
SrIvy 3| 0L856'6L 3| LSP ¥ 62 L0 £ *0 £El [e10)
0525 3| 00282 3|80 90 - - - Z0 s1apew Jpoads asen
STLLS FI|0S¥EDY JF|oc ol - - - 0l sioppaL)
SroOLL 3| 0S8 I Z0 - - - 60 suonefysany
WEEP I | 0L098LL F|Z ¥ 9.2 L0 £l ro i Buuuey g uonensiLIRY

pajIWIT Yoeiuol




Partners & Assistant Managers Assistant Assistants
Directors Directors Managers & Support
Avg Rate
Hours Hours Hours Hours Hours £h
Admnistration & Panning 133 04 19 08 287 451 | £ 20,20040 | £ 44820
Investigations o8 - - - g2 10| £ 69900 | £ 69900
Creditors 12 - - - 17 29| £ 133600 | £ 45069
Case Specific Matters 02 - - - i5 17| € 45750 | £ 26912
Total 155 04 19 08 321 507 | £ 2269290 | £ 44786
[average ratem pergrade [ £ 82077 [ £ 65125[ ¢ 48474 | & 30500 £ 25087

Planet Acquisitions Limited

Partners &

Directors

Assistant
Directors

Managers

Assistant
Managers

Assistants
& Support

Avg Rate
Hours Hours Hours Hours Hours Eh

Admnistration & Aanning 372 523 | £ 2204800 | £ 42157
Investgations 08 - - - 10 18| € 85500 | £ 47500
Credtors 10 - - - 11 21| £ 105400 (£ 50190
Case Specific Matters 02 - - - 22 24| € 50425 | £ 25287
Total 150 04 12 06 a4 586 | £ 2455125 | £ 41932
Average rate/h per grade | £ 834 18 65125 | £ 48250 £ 39833 | £ 26574

© 2016 Delotte LLP | The Companies (In Ligwdation) | 27 September 2016

14




L

910z Joqualdag £Z | (uonepinbi] up seiredwo) 3] | 411 BWIORQ 9LOZ @

G102 Jequaydag | uo pasealoul ssjel Jnc ableyn

Spueq juswyedsp saowuag Buunjonnsay

ay] apISINo ||e} osie Aew sajel abelane ‘aseo

3y} uo yiom pawlopad aaey sisi|BIDads LoNs aJaym ‘0s
anoqe pajonb spueq juswpedsp sannas Buunonlsay
8y} apIsIno ||} 1euy} saje. abieyd Aew sjuswipedap
2say] 9sed ay) uo pasnbal aq Aew ajels3 [eay aNI0R(Q
10 AOSIARY [BIDUBUIL ‘| YA/XE] SB UDNS Sjuawpedap
a)I0[3(] Jaylo Wol} s)sie1nads JO 98N 3L} SaJUBISWINDIID
ulepas u) 4els pue siauped uswpedap sannas
Buunjonnsay ay) ol oyIoads sie spueq aAcqe s\ |

anoge papiaoud
aJe ased siy} 0} a|qeoiidde sajel 1no - abieyo abesane ay |

sajed Ino abieyn

gie-0S poddng g sjuejsissy
SZg-0le siabeuey wejsissy
099- 0Lt siabeuepy
GEL -GSl SI0)23.Q] WEBISISSY
020'L - 59 SIoPalI] B Siauped

(dnoy;3) sajed
Ino abieyd sa8da1ag Buunionnsay

(A
Q00

uonew.ojul paiela(
sjuawasingsip
pue uoljesaunwoy




Remuneration and
disbursements

Detailed information

@00
L4 Qi

Disbursements
Category 1

These are payments made by us direct to third parties and
for which no approval 1s required

Category 2

These are costs and expenses initially paid by us and
which are not generally made to a third party, for example,
reimbursement to staff engaged on the case for their
mileage costs These may also include shared or
allocated costs Specific approval 1s required before these
costs and expenses can to be drawn from the iquidation
estate

Disbursements

No disbursements have been incurred in the period
covered by this report

Mileage 1s calculated at the prevailing standard mileage
rate of up to 45p used by Deloitte at the time when the
mileage 1s incurred

Creditors’ right to request information

Any secured creditor or unsecured creditor (with the
support of at least 5% in value of the unsecured creditors
or with leave of the Court) may, in writing, request us to
provide additional information regarding remuneration or
expenses to that already supplied within this report Such
requests must be made within 21 days of receipt of this
report, in accordance with Rule 4 49E of the Rules

Creditors’ right to challenge remuneration andior
expenses

Any secured creditor or unsecured creditor (with the
support of at least 10% in value of the unsecured creditors
or with leave of the Court} may apply to the Court for one
or more orders (In accordance with Rule 4 131 of the
Rules), reducing the amount or the basis of remuneration
which we are entitled to charge or otherwise challenging
some or all of the expenses incurred

Such applications must be made within eight weeks of
receipt by the applicant(s) of the progress report detailing
the remuneration and/or expenses being complained of, In
accordance with Rule 4 131 of the Rules

Please note that such challenges may not disturb
remuneration or expenses approved or deemed to be
approved under pnior progress reports

© 2016 Delotte LLP | The Comparies (In Ligudation) | 27 September 2016 18




pelln NSJEUIO ) SYINO] a)c|aq JO Jaquiay

SUWLY JaquIBW Sy pue 11 Jo 2umjonis [B6a) ay) Jo uonduasap papelsp & 10j INogesn 00 SllI0[SR MMM 835 9SBa|d SeUD Juapusdapul pue sieredas Ajebs|
ale suuy Jaquaw asoym ‘aauerentd AqQ payiwi) Auedwod ayeaud }n & {,71.1d,) PRYWIT NSIEWYD ] 8yono] &30|8(] J0 Wiy Bgwaw wopfiury palun aul st 471 s00Rg

wopBuiy pejiun ‘Z8E ¥yo3
uopuoT ‘21enbg VARG MaN Z 18 9010 paiS1sIBal S) pUB §980e00 Jequinu paielsiBal s sa|ep pue pueBul u passssiBal diysisuned Aljigel| paiw e 1 477 SR0Rg

JUBWASOP S} O SSa908 SUIED JO UMOUS $1 ouym Aued JSL10 AUB O} AN|IgE|| OU JUa20E am SPY) pue tensdsieym osodind Aue 4o} Juswnoop JNo wo Ajs) O papijua 1 Aled Jeylo
oN Aued Jayje Aue C} Way) S]EJIUNLLLIOD JO S|GB|IBAE WUSY} S3eLW 1o 'UaLLN20p 18y3o Jo smoadsold Aue ul way) o} J8yel Jo waly aso[osip ‘esodind JaLio AUB Jo} JUBWINSOD
SIY) JO SWIBU JNO 3N JO 0] J13J3I JUSSUI USPUM JoLd JNo JNoyim 'JoU PINoys NoA 21048J8U | UoneuLoul snoA 1oy A|3|0s paledald pue [equapluces SIuswnaop siy |

O HLIEY




Appendix 3

Rule 4.73

PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM

In the matter of Chorion Pacific Limited
and in the matter of The Insolvency Act 1986

Form 4.25

Date of Resolution for voluniary winding up 31 July, 2012

Name of Creditor

Address of Creditor

Total ameunt of claim, including any Value Added Tax
and outstanding uncapitalised interest as at the date
the company went into liquidation (see note)

Details of any document by reference to which the debt
can be substantiated [Note the liguidater may call for
any document or evidence to substantiate the claim at
his discretion]

If the total amount shown above includes Value Added
Tax, please show -

(a} amount of Value Added Tax
{b)} amount of clam NET of Value Added Tax

If total amount above includes outstandmng
uncapitahsed interest please state amount

If you have filled in both box 3 and box 5, please state
whether you are claiming the amount shown in box 3 or
the amount shown in box 5(b)

Give details of whether the whole or any part of the
debt falls within any (and If so which) of the categories
of preferential debts under section 386 of, and
schedule 6 to, the Insolvency Act 1986 (as read with
schedule 3 to the Social Secunty Penstons Act 1975)

Category

Amount(s) claimed as preferential £

Particulars of how and when debt incurred

10

Particulars of any security held, the value of the
secunty, and the date It was given

11

Particulars of any reservation of title claimed, including
details of goods supplied, therr value and when
supplied

12

Sgnature of creditor or person authonsed to act on hus
behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Posttion with or relation to creditor

Software Suppled by Turkey Computer Technology Lirited, Glasgow




